

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, NAGAON AFFILIATED TO GAUHATI UNIVERSITY, RECOGNIZED BY NCTE ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2014) ESTD:1992

Evaluation mechanism of College of Education, Nagaon

The internal examinations conducted Teaching, Learning and Evaluation as per due discussion of the Principal. The external examination was conducted as per the guideline of Gauhati University. To conduct the final examinations for both M.Ed and B.Ed Course College has a examination committee with the following members –

(i) Principal, (ii) Two Governing Body Member, and (iii) Two AOC of examination.

College of Education, Nagaon is one of the reputed, reliable colleges under Gauhati University. In the session 2022-23, Gauhati University entrusted the responsibility of evaluating the B.Ed 1st Year final examination answer scripts to College of Education, Nagaon. The College of Education, Nagaon successfully completed the task assigned by Gauhati University and closed the Zone on time as per the guideline of Gauhati University.

Sorah

Dr. Sewali Borah

Coordinator, IQAC College of Education, Nagaon

Principal
College of Education
Nagaon (Assam)

Examination Committee Meeting held on (B.Ed. 1st year and B.Ed. 2nd year) 6/8/22 Al Molenne , President, Governing Body Sinon , Member , Governing Body Maneshilden Bareval, Principal, COE, N Mitali Devi, AOC Bandana Salohapandit, AOC A meeting for the commettee of B.Ed. 1st and 2rd year Examination, 2022 and centre committee was held on 6/8/22 under the chairmanship of shi Alok Groswami. The meeting took the following decisions. O Formation of Examination Committee (1) Shi Alok Groswani, President G.B. (2) Shi Atul ch. Borah. (3) Shi Biren Das. (4) Shi Mamoni Modanly (5) Shi Mamoni Saileia (6) Nazma Sultana (7) Dr. Rankis Kundu (8) Superintendent of Post-Office (9) Incharge, Sadas-Thana (10) Incharge, Itachali Outpost.

(11) Dr. Binita Palhak; Principal Grovt. Sikshan Mahabidyalaya (12) Dr. Manoskikha Baruah (13) Mitali Devi (14) Bandara. Sabhafpandit.
(15) Mousiemi Dutta (16) Pitima Berat 63.8 @ Appointment of A.O.C. Mitali Devi is appointed as A.O.C for B.Ed. 1st Year and Bandana Soulhafandit is appointed as A.O.C. for B.Ed. 22d year and Pitima Borah and Mousemi Dutta appointed as assistant A.P. C. for B.Ed. Ist and 22d Year final examination, 2022.

3 Budget Proposed budget for the examination is presented and ind fixed as per details given below ____ 2 A.O.C. >> Rs. 10,000,00 + Rs. 10,000.00 3 Assistant A.O.C. > Rs. 6,000.00 + Rs. 6,000.00 4 Invigilators. - Rs. 600.00 6 Members - Rs. 3,500.00 (a) President → Rs. 10,000.00

(b) Avil → Rs. 2000.00 (box both

Che Ruams.) (8) Third Grade - Rs. 300.00 / day 9 fourth Grade - Rs. 450 00/day (10) Car fare - Rs. 2000 00/day for 6+7 = 13 days)

(11) Despatch (12) Réfreshment - Rs. 25,000.00 (13) Contingency At last, the president resitved the meeting by thanking all members present. College of Education Nagaon (Assam)



Gopinath Bordoloi Nagar, Guwahati-14

Ref. GU/B.Ed/Zones/1st Year/B/2023

Date: 8th August, 2023

From:

P. K. Das

Dy. Controller of Examinations

Gauhati University

To.

The Principal,

College of Education, Nagaon

P.O. Nagaon Dist. Nagaon, Assam

Sir/Madam

The undersigned is pleased to inform you that your institution has been selected as a venue for zone of B.Ed 1st Year Examination, 2023. The Examination is scheduled to commence from 12/08/2023 and to conclude on 02/09/2023. You are hereby informed the matter and requested to make necessary preparation so as to accomplish the task on time. Hope you will render full cooperation for successful and timely completion of the work.

N.B- 1) The bank account to be used for all the zonal transactions should be in the name of Principal & Zonal Officer. In case the bank account is not available in the name of the above, you are requested to open an account (preferably SBI) in the name as mentioned above.

- 2) You are further requested to mail the following bank details urgently
 - i. Bank Account number.
 - ii. Branch Name.
 - iii. IFS Code.
 - iv. Scan copy of a cheque of the above account.

Pranab Kr Das

Mobile No: - +919401028323 Email-Pranabdas.gu@gmail.com

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, NAGAON

Accredited by NAAC with 'B' Grade
SANKAR MISSION ROAD, PANIGAON (Near Normal School)
Nagaon (Assam)-782003

agaon (Assam)-76 Estd. : 1992

Website:	www.	collegeo	fea	lucation.	co in
----------	------	----------	-----	-----------	-------

Memo No.

College of Education, Nagaon

E	mail	,	col	loi	fea	was	val	400.	com
---	------	---	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	------	-----

Date.

Ph.: 03672-232136

Dr. Manoshikha Baruah, MA, M.Ed, Ph.D Principal / Secretary

To,

The Deputy Controller of Examinations

Gauhati University, Guwahati-14

Sub: Submission of Zonal report of B.Ed. 1st year Final Examination 2023.

Zone: College of Education, Nagaon.

Date: 14/10/2023

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above we are submitting herewith the Zonal report of B.Ed. 1st year final Examination 2023. This is for your information and necessary action.

Thanking you.

Enclosed:

- 1. Sealed packets containing mark foils (subject wise).
- 2. Form GU/B.Ed./ZR/01.
- 3. Form GU/Zone/AS/01
- 4. Head Examiners reports.
- 5. Packet containing list of reported cases.
- 6. All original top sheets submitted by the Colleges.

Yours faithfully

(Dr. Manoshikha Baruah)

Principal/Zonal Officer
College of Education, Nagaon
Principal / Zonal Officer
B.Ed. 1st Year Examination 2023
College of Education, Nagaon

20the received